For all services and incidental costs required hereunder, Consultant 
shall be paid in accordance with the rates set forth in the budget and Fee Schedule, attached 
hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by this reference.  Total payments to 
Consultant shall not exceed Eight Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($825,000) 
covered under the term of this agreement, without the prior written approval of County.  
Consultant shall submit its bills in arrears on a monthly basis in a form approved materially 
the same as Exhibit F.  Expenses not expressly authorized by the Agreement shall not be